Huntingdon County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2022 Alexandria Borough $1,707.07
2022 Barree Township $2,905.45
2022 Birmingham Borough $374.17
2022 Brady Township $6,001.11
2022 Broad Top City Borough $1,791.52
2022 Carbon Township $1,760.64
2022 Cass Township $7,420.62
2022 Cassville Borough $691.47
2022 Clay Township $5,937.10
2022 Coalmont Borough $387.01
2022 Cromwell Township $10,800.59
2022 Dublin Township $8,650.16
2022 Dudley Borough $803.04
2022 Franklin Township $5,424.09
2022 Henderson Township $6,508.02 $2,545.55
2022 Hopewell Township $4,408.46
2022 Huntingdon Borough $32,547.52 $295,285.75
2022 Jackson Township $7,588.18
2022 Juniata Township $4,059.81
2022 Lincoln Township $2,883.70
2022 Logan Township $4,143.41
2022 Mapleton Borough $1,686.80
2022 Marklesburg Borough $1,336.39
2022 Mill Creek Borough $1,207.24
2022 Miller Township $3,579.61
2022 Morris Township $2,865.45
2022 Mount Union Borough $9,580.04 $79,237.07
2022 Oneida Township $7,031.28
2022 Orbisonia Borough $1,973.29
2022 Penn Township $8,702.94
2022 Petersburg Borough $1,904.05
2022 Porter Township $11,621.32
2022 Rockhill Borough $1,701.24
2022 Saltillo Borough $1,417.78

2022 Shade Gap Borough $367.97



2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Shirley Township
Shirleysburg Borough
Smithfield Township
Springfield Township
Spruce Creek Township
Tell Township
Three Springs Borough
Todd Township
Union Township
Walker Township
Warriors Mark Township
West Township
Wood Township

Initial Payments:

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,067.28
$628.32
$21,432.03
$4,977.42
$2,045.90
$5,084.10
$2,087.88
$7,720.33
$7,682.82
$11,786.59
$13,573.60
$3,648.51
$3,022.36
$270,525.68

$0.00

$270,525.68

$10,360.90

$387,429.27

$0.00

$387,429.27



