Huntingdon County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2022	Alexandria Borough		\$1,707.07			
2022	Barree Township		\$2,905.45			
2022	Birmingham Borough		\$374.17			
2022	Brady Township		\$6,001.11			
2022	Broad Top City Borough		\$1,791.52			
2022	Carbon Township		\$1,760.64			
2022	Cass Township		\$7,420.62			
2022	Cassville Borough		\$691.47			
2022	Clay Township		\$5,937.10			
2022	Coalmont Borough		\$387.01			
2022	Cromwell Township		\$10,800.59			
2022	Dublin Township		\$8,650.16			
2022	Dudley Borough		\$803.04			
2022	Franklin Township		\$5,424.09			
2022	Henderson Township		\$6,508.02	\$2,545.55		
2022	Hopewell Township		\$4,408.46			
2022	Huntingdon Borough		\$32,547.52	\$295,285.75		
2022	Jackson Township		\$7,588.18			
2022	Juniata Township		\$4,059.81			
2022	Lincoln Township		\$2,883.70			
2022	Logan Township		\$4,143.41			
2022	Mapleton Borough		\$1,686.80			
2022	Marklesburg Borough		\$1,336.39			
2022	Mill Creek Borough		\$1,207.24			
2022	Miller Township		\$3,579.61			
2022	Morris Township		\$2,865.45			
2022	Mount Union Borough		\$9,580.04	\$79,237.07		
2022	Oneida Township		\$7,031.28			
2022	Orbisonia Borough		\$1,973.29			
2022	Penn Township		\$8,702.94			
2022	Petersburg Borough		\$1,904.05			
2022	Porter Township		\$11,621.32			
2022	Rockhill Borough		\$1,701.24			
2022	Saltillo Borough		\$1,417.78			
2022	Shade Gap Borough		\$367.97			

		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$270,525.68	\$387,429.27
,		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$270,525.68	\$387,429.27
2022	Wood Township			\$3,022.36	
2022	West Township			\$3,648.51	
2022	Warriors Mark Township			\$13,573.60	
2022	Walker Township			\$11,786.59	
2022	Union Township			\$7,682.82	
2022	Todd Township			\$7,720.33	
2022	Three Springs Borough			\$2,087.88	
2022	Tell Township			\$5,084.10	
2022	Spruce Creek Township			\$2,045.90	
2022	Springfield Township			\$4,977.42	
2022	Smithfield Township			\$21,432.03	
2022	Shirleysburg Borough			\$628.32	
2022	Shirley Township			\$15,067.28	\$10,360.90